- Production, trade and services not listed in Annexes 1 to 3 to the Trades Licensing Act  

The Company’s line of activities is: 

- Acquisition and possession of ownership interests in legal entities. 

Article 5 
The Company’s registered capital and shares 

1. The Company’s registered capital amounts to CZK 15,780,308,188 (fifteen billion seven 
hundred and eighty million three hundred and eight thousand one hundred eighty-eight Czech 
crowns). 

2. The Company’s registered capital referred to in the preceding paragraph is divided into:  

- 10 (ten) ordinary registered shares, having the nominal value of CZK 200,000 (two hundred 
thousand Czech crowns) each; 

- 13,778,752 (thirteen million seven hundred and seventy-eight thousand seven hundred and 
fifty-two) ordinary registered shares, having the nominal value of CZK 1,000 (one thousand 
Czech crowns) each; 

- 1,999,556,188 (one billion nine hundred and ninety-nine million five hundred and fifty-six 
thousand one hundred and eighty-eight) ordinary registered shares, having the nominal value 
of CZK 1 (one Czech crown) each. 

All shares of the Company are securities. 

3. The Company’s shares are transferrable among shareholders of the Company without any 
restrictions. Transfer of shares to third parties is only possible upon a prior consent of the

[...]

- 1,000 (one thousand) votes attach to each share, having the nominal value of CZK 1,000 (one 
thousand Czech crowns); 

- 1 vote attaches to each share, having the nominal value of CZK 1 (one Czech crown). 

The total number of votes in the Company is 15,780,308,188 (fifteen billion seven hundred and 
eighty million three hundred and eight thousand one hundred eighty-eight). 

3. Shareholders, including qualified shareholders, also enjoy other rights stipulated by generally 
binding legal regulations. 

4. The Company may transfer property to shareholders gratuitously only if the law permits such 
gratuitous transfer explicitly and subject to the terms and conditions stipulated by law.